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Dear Ms. Shin ' ! ‘»\ _/’ A \.‘ i v j" i f’\,'~~;- \’,‘\ 4 !‘ y L, \‘w K \
. i ‘“\’[\ ’ N - )
We have received your letter dated December 2 1994, addressed tO«MI‘S ,_p C., e,
Delanoy regarding requxred mvestlgatlons\ assoelated w1th the former P ' I
underground storage tank at 1901 Broadway, Alameda\ N R
5 ~ \ ,,” i BRI ,’?:”’ C o, K “
It appears that there is some confdsmn as to the tank removal and so;l SRR
sampling activities. We hope the following summary will asslst you N ;;-(,\ NI \5 ’
J\ s N Ty AR .
On behalf of Mrs, Deianoy, we.. have enclosed coples of manifests and’ s -
laboratory reportsasrequestedinyour 1etter AT AN i\w A \’ SN (AR
UL e e A ey
Tank Removal&Sampling Activities oo I w‘;‘ " ﬂ’ . A [j' R
S N R ~ L \;\ ! - |~
On April 28, 1994, Subsurface Enﬂronmehtal Corp removed one 550 gallon v w\ v
gasoline underground storage tank: (Your letfemndicates 41,000 gallon UsT) . ‘
The tank was in good condition mthxno apparent holes.- There was i Nno’ trisual ) ; -
contamination or odor in surrounding: soik" ‘A snrfall puddle of water “had’ ,\ " f.~! L,
gathered in the bottom of the excavatlon at ‘the’ 10west pomt\[appromately R, ‘
6 5’ below ground surface] oy ‘ _.=«, '\ s 4 B e ORI
Immediately following ‘the rernoval of the tank two ‘soil samples a:nd one water _j( e
sample were taken as directed by Mr: Larry Seto of the Alan;ieda Oounty ARV
Departrnent of Environmental I—Iealth [ACDEH] ;73‘ SNy T S
\\ ‘ o ) ' a i ", e L
Sample #1901 -001TF.was taken from the ﬁll end of the taﬁk excavatlon at e
approximately 6’ bgs.” Sample #1901-003SP, a four. pomt compos1te sample e \
was taken from the stockpile. of excavated materlal Sample #1901-002W8 ;' .
was taken from the puddle of water at apprommat 3. All samples’ . VR
were taken in accordarice with the Fraficisco- Tn-Regional Guidellnes for., . RPN
Preliminary Investigations of Underground\’fank Sltes.< : N T N
T & \) o ‘ﬂ, ar (:‘ - " \\:“[ ‘L\ |
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» Branth Office: 11072 5an Pablo Avenue . Suite 315 Ef Cerrito CA 94530 (5!10) 215—6553 Fax (510) 234 7521 (N B Y
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Analytical Results

Y \\‘_4 \‘:\\ T

The samples were analyzed for Total Petroleurn - Hydrocarbons as. gasohne

(TPHg) with benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX]. ’I‘he

sample from the tank excavation indicated non-detect for all analytes. The
sample taken from the stockpile of excavated material indicated TPHg at:3. 7
parts per million (ppm), 0.015 ppm benzene, 0.078 ppm toluene, 0. 042.ppm -
ethylbenzene, and 0.36 ppm xylenes. (Your letter indicates contamination: in .
the tank excavation; you have mistaken' the “stockpile sample as the tank
excavation sample.) The sample .taken frorn ‘the puddle of Water indicated
TPHg at 4,800 parts per billion [ppb], 640 ppb benzene, 700 ppb toluene, 76
ppb ethylbenzene and 550 ppb xylenes
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Action Required

The analytical results were subrmtted to Mr Seto for review and
determination . of remedial work to. be. performed , He. ‘requested - that
groundwater be purged from the tank excavation, ‘allowed to recharge, and
then analyzed. In addition to analyses for TPHg and B’I‘EX he also requested

lead analysis. He did not require any over-excavation of the tank hole or

disposal of the hydrocarbon impacted stockplle oﬂ'site _

L N i

Remedial Work & Sampling Activities S
¥

On June 13, 1994, Subsurface rnoblhzed to the subject . site to purge Qv

groundwater from the tank excavation and take the’ groundwater . sarnple
Approximately 225 gallons of water was pumped . from the excavation and
transported. by American Valley. Environmental Services- to.. Petroleum
Recycling Corporation in Patterson, CA under Umform Hazardous “Waste
Manifest #92203511. , ) o N .
Groundwater had recharged to approxnnately 5 5’ bgs A PVC ba:ller was
lowered into the excavation and the groundWater sarnple Was collected 'I‘he
sample is identified as Sample #1901- 004WS . 5
Secondary Analytical Results ( | b
PN ’ - '
The water sample was analyzed for TPHg, with BTEX and lead as required by
ACDEH. Sample results indicated non-detect for all analytes .
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Conclusions & Recommendations L SRT U
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The certified laboratory reports were - subrmtted to Mr Seto He sald that no “

remedial work would be requxred and to backf‘111 the excavation

R f
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On July 20, 1994 the excavation was backﬁlled and the area was resurfaced
with asphalt. o L
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We hope this clariﬁes work performed at the’ subject site. : If you have any
questions or require further mformation, please do 1101: hesﬂ:ate to call

oA o =~
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Attachments* McCampbe]l Analytlcal Laboratory Report May 6 1994 |
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McCampbell Analytical Laboratory Report June 20 1994
American Valley Environmental Services. Manifest #9220351 1

Tank Disposal Uniform I—Iazardous Waste Manjfest #93 1 5844
Tank Certificate of Destructlon

Soll Sarnpling Map S RTINS
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110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553

McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622
05/06/94
Dear Roxanne;
Enclosed are:

1). the results of 3 samples from your # 94149; 1901 Broadway project,

2). a QC report for the above samples

3). a copy of the chain of custody, and

4). a bill for analytical services.

Ifyou have any questions please contact me. McCampbell Analytical Laboratories strives for excellence in quality,

AP €D Ky

service and cost. Thank you for your business and I look forward to working with you again,

Yours truly,

/,//4

Edward Hamilton




110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553

McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622
Subsurface Environmental Client Project ID: # 94149; 1501 Broadway |Date Sampled: 04/28/94
11072 San Pablo Ave, # 315 Date Received: 04/29/94
Ei Cerrito, CA 94530 Client Contact; Roxanne Harris Date Extracted: 04/29/-05/0394
Client P.O: Date Analyzed: 04/29-05/03/94

Gasoline Range (C6-C12) Volatile Hydrocarbons as Gasoline*, with BTEX*
EPA methods 3030, modified 8015, and 8020 or 602; Californie RWQCB (SF Bay Region) method GCFID(5030)

. , + Ethylben- % Rec,
Lab ID Client ID Matrix | TPH(g) Benzene | Toluene zene Xylenes | g o gate
35379 1901-001TF § ND.b ND ND ND 0.016 106
35380 1901-002WS W 4800,a 640 700 76 550 89
35381 1901-003SP 8 7y 0.015 0.078 0.042 0.36 106
Detection Limit unless other- w 50 ug/L. 0.5 05 05 0.5
wise stated; ND means Not
Detected S |1omgkg| 0005 | 0005 | 0005 | 0.005

*water samples are reported in ug/L, soil samples in mg/kg, and all TCLP extracts in mg/L
* cluttered chromatogram; sample peak co-elutes with surrogate peak

" The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not
responsible for their interpretation: a) unmodified or weakly modified gasoline is SI%mﬁcam;b) heavier 1gaso_!me
range compounds are significant(aged gasoline?), ¢} lighter gasoline range compounds (the most mobile ffaction)
are significant; d) ‘F;asolme range compounds are significant’, no recognizable pattern; &) TPH pattern that does
not afpear 10 be derived from gasoline g?)'_ one fo a few 1solated peaks present; g) strongly aged gasoline or
diesel range compounds are significant; h) Tighter than water immiscible phase is present.

DHS Certification No. 1644 & ¢ Edward Hamilton, Lab Director



McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553

Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

QC REPORT FOR HYDROCARBON ANALYSES

Date: 04/29/94 Matrix: Water
Concentration (ug/L) % Recovery
Analyte Amount RPD
Sample MS MSD Spiked MS MSD
TPH (gas) 0.0 87.5 84.9 100 87.5 84.9 3.0
Benzene 0 10.7 10.3 16 | 107.0 103.0 3.8
Toluene 0 10.5 10.2 10 105.0 102.0 2.9
Ethyl Benzene 0 10.7 10.3 10 167.0 103.0 3.8
Xylenes 4 32.7 31.7 3G 10%.0 105.7 3.1
TPH (diesel) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
TRPH 0 40300 40200 41000 28 98 0.2
(oll & grease)

% Rec. = (M5 - Sample) / amount spiked x 100

RPD = (MS - MSD) / (MS + MSD) x 2 x 100




McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC,

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553
Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax 510-798-1622

QC REPORT FOR HYDROCARBON ANALYSES

Date: 05/03-05/04/94

Matrix: Soil

Concentration (mg/kg) % Recovery
Analyte Amount RPD
Sample MS MSD Spiked MS MSD
TPH (gas) 0.000 2.090 2.136 2.03 103 108 2.2
Benzene 0.000 0.174 0.178 0.2 87 89 2.3
Toluene 0.000 0.172 0.180 0.2 86 90 4.5
Ethylbenzene 0.000 0.174 0.178 0.2 87 89 2.3
Xylenes 0.000 0.558 0.574 0.6 93 96 2.8
TPH (diesel) 0 337 333 300 112 111 1.1
TRPH N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
(0il & graase)

% Rec. = (MS - Sample) / amount spiked x 100

RPD = (MS - MSD) / (MS + MSD) x 2 x 100




SUBSURFACE ENVIRONMENTAL CORP.
11072 San Pablo Ave., Suite 315, El Cerrilo, CA 94530
Tele: {510) 215-6553 « Fax: (510) 234-7521

N3 3ASE Fe

-

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

ANAL YSIS REQUEST
Owner: pé L/’”d 7 Sampler: ZﬁXA/{//V? Wﬂ/j
Phn: Fax: s‘ﬂ’y —=
oot 190/ Lrogvw g Py of £
:m]e:”': 7974 9 TURN AROUND TIME: ___ = P § «g
Blll To: 5”/5 5”'%% g ."—.’ 'E.
o (o2 B
Laboralory Sample 5 tSampli::l g ? Matix Prh::g::d 2 g _% § T
Number | 1D Number | =50 ° 5 % o lelal [o FIELD g 9 5 §. & o
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[9]-0035p |Y/spy 1035 Jy 19T |V A oTockriLy wpr conr. | 35301
) VOAE] 088 INEAS{ Ul
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5005 conomo_sZ. , AprROPRATE T 1T
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z Time | RECENED BY: ,
W o s | e e HAriF L7 515 PLesSe
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AL LN 110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553
McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

06/20/94

Dear Roxanne:

Enclosed are:
1). the results of 1 samples from your # 94149; 1901 Broadway project,
2). a QC report for the above samples
3). a copy of the chain of custody, and

4). a bill for analytical services.

If you have any questions please contact me. McCampbell Analytical Laboratories strives for excellence in guality,

service and cost. Thank you for your business and I look forward to working with you again.

Yours truly,

ot A
Edward Hamilton

t,



110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553

McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

Subsurface Environmental Client Project ID: # 94149, 1901 Broadway |Date Sampled: 06/13/94
11072 San Pablo Awe, # 315

El Cerrito, CA 94530

Date Received: 06/14/94

Client Contact; Roxanne Harris Date Extracted: 06/14/94

Client P.O: Date Analyzed: 06/14/94

Gasoline Range (C6-C12) Volatile Hydrocarbons as Gasoline*, with BTEX*
EPA methods 5030, modified 8015, and 8020 or 602; California R WQCB (SF Bay Region) method GCFID(5030)

Lab ID Client ID Matrix | TPH(g)” | Benzene | Tolene Etgﬂ’:"' Xylenes S?f’"%;g{ .
35967 1901-004WS W ND ND ND ND ND 97
Detection Limit unless other- | W 50 ug/L 05 05 0.5 05
wise stated; ND means Not
Detected S |10mgxg | 0005 0.005 0.005 0.005

*water samples are reported in ug/L, soil samples in mg/kg, and all TCLP extracts in mg/L

" cluttered chromatogram; sample peak co-elutes with surrogate peak

* The following descriptions of the TPH chromato gram are curso m nature and McCampbell Analytical is not
responsible for their interpretation: a& unmodified or weakly gasoline is cant; b) heavier gasoline
range compounds are s;gmﬁcam(a gasoline?); ¢) Llighter solme range compounds (the most mobile fraction)
are sa gnificant; d) ‘Fa line range oompounds are signiticant; no recognizable pattern, ¢) TPH patiern that does
nol a{;pcar to be derived from; gasoline (?); f) one {o a few isolated peaks prescm g) smmgly aged gasoline or
diesel range compounds are significant; h) i: ter than water immiscible phase is present.

DHS Certification No. 1644 <</ Edward Hamilion, Lab Director



McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553
Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax; 510-798-1622

Subsurface Environmental
11072 San Pablo Ave, # 315

El Cerrito, CA 94530

Client Project ID: # 94149; 1901 Broadway |Date Sampled: 06/13/94

Date Received: 06/14/94

Client Contact: Roxanne Harris Date Extracted: 06/19/94
Client P.O: Date Analyzed: 06/19/94
Lead”
EPA analytical method 239.2 or 7420°
Lab ID Client ID Matrix | Extraction® Lead’
35967 1901-004WS w TTLC ND< 005
Detection Limit unless otherwise w TTLC 0.005mp’L
fated; ND means Not Detected
8§ TTLC 40mp/kg
- STLC,TCLP 0.20mp/L

* soil samples are reported in mp/kg, and water samples and all STLC & TCLP extracts in mp/L
* Leadis analysed using EPA method 7420 (A A Flame)for soils, STLC & TCLP extracts and method 239.2 (A A Furnace) for water samples
® EPA extraction methods 1311(TCLP), 3010/3020(water, TTLC), 3040(organic matrices, TTLC), 3050(solids, TTLC); STLC from CA Title

2

DHS Centification No. 1644

__r:’/__ Edward Hamilton, Lab Director



McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenue South, #D?7, Pacheco, CA 94553
Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

QC REPORT FOR HYDROCARBON ANALYSES

Date: 06/14/94

Matrix: Water

Concentration (ug/L) % Recovery
Analyte Amount RPD
Sample Ms MSD .| spiked MS MSD
TPH (gas) 0.0 92.2 95.1 100 92,2 95.1 3.0
Benzenea o] 9.5 9.4 10 95.0 94.0 1.1
Toluene 0 9.5 9.4 10 $5.0 94.0 1.1
Ethyl Benzene 0 9.9 9.8 10 99.0 98.0 1.0
Xylenes 0 29.9 29.9 30 99.7 99.7 0.0
TPH (diesel) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/a N/A N/A
TRPH N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/a N/A
(oil & grease)

% Rec. = (MS - Semple) / amount spiked x 100

RPD = (MS - MSD) / (MS + MSD) x 2 x 100



McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553

Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

QC REPORT FOR AA METALS

Date: 06/19/94 Matrix: Water
Concentration (mg/L) $ Recovery
Analyte Amount RPD
Sample M5 MSD Spiked Ms MSD
Total Lead 0.00 9.71 9.61 10.00 97 96 1.0
Total Cadmium 0.00 10.15 9.89 10.00 102 99 2,6
Total Chromium 0.00 9.98 9.88 10.00 100 99 1.0
Total Nickel 0.00 10.00 9.81 10.00 100 98 1.9
Total Zinc 0.00 9.83 9.78 10.00 98 98 0.5
STLC/TCLP Lead N/A N/Aa N/A N/RB N/A N/A N/A
Organic Lead N/A N/A N/A N/A R/A N/A N/A

% Rec. = (M5 - Sample) / smount spiked x 100

RPD = (N5 - MSD) / (MS + MSD) x 2 x 300
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TRt SOLLTIOMNS SUBSURFACE

19:13

TUN-14-1994

237 ASEY
SUBSURFACE ENVIRONMENTAL CORP.
11072 5an Patho Ave., Gute 315, EY Carvito, CA 4830 CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD
Teie: (810) 2158853 + Fax: (610) 2347824 .
ANALYSIS REQUAEST

owner: _PYLANS?Y ‘

Addrons:
Phn: Fax:

veewen: (101 _BRL AW A7

111

-

A eaks N
Project #: 24)%% TURN AROUND TIME: _m_. g }
B Yo: VUMY LEAER g HEN
sboret Sempiing mlhoT'I 9 k}
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. AMERICAN VALLEY
’ S1VIRCNMENTAL SERVICES, INEC.
2930 Geer Road Suite 156
TURLOCK, CALIFORNIA 95382

E.P.A. #CALO00121154
1 800-732-4645

T E:% T W(fé}-, g)[éa DATE&,,—(?_%%\
JZ/? STz f/x/l/ Y ern e &V TP

ADDRESS

| casH €.00., CHARGE | ON AGG‘F DSE. RET'D. FAID QUT - o

DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
I

) ) Naste Ol . L l
B R Tl ET B S
225 wase wateraon /2 22800
o | wwaste Coclant & Q4 A I

Rinsare

%

Tact, P P IA

o B

/éﬁf/}? P ol YAy

Ship To )

Petr teum Racyohing Carporation

A0 Boe 1167

Tt e aea 05363 0
A ROt alionn 3166708 TAX

Recewé.n ay / .
_alhovand by, ?’ddu’,{ TOTAL 2 3% ' 00
Adl cfil:lms and returned goods

5 (:' 6 6 MUST be accompanied by this bill. %ank %u

——-.____.___.._._.__.___,.-....__v..__‘.—_?_-a..--...-_—.—___




SR TR ETMYER RAMME

T LUAUSISY (Uapites § J0-94)
Please print or type,

Form designed for use on elite (1 2pitch) Wpewriter

<€e Insirychions on back ot page o, Depaniment of Toxic Substonces Conteol

Sacromento, Calitorma

1. Generotor's US EPA [D No. Manifest Document No. 2. Page 1 Infermation in the shoded areas
* N .Ungg'rME HAZARDOUS is not required by Federal law.
\ MANIFEST o ] -
.’ PIC101°10171/ 16,8018 AN
3. Ge 101's N d hng Add Stat Mu ifest Docu
o f nerolor’s Nome ond Mailing ressﬂ4 J C 7:’(’/5!767‘ A, e Manife mﬂumr93158444
)
'-rf; .2/ cl'm rohe () c 270 GSfdeGenermorsiD
o . - el n ‘ o2 . o
9 4. Generalr's Phone &76)65,54f .33}/ 1 AENENE ; NENE
: 5. Transporter 1 Co Na 6. US EPA 1D Numb AC. State Tromporter's ID
g| | [[* T e I Y 2800
_ . ] N M AT D. Tmnspbrter‘; Phone .

“ Lexanna, Ltd. NEENEREEEEN "!ﬁwn’t ;m_ww

rz 7 Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number f State Transponer’s ID el
S ¥

¢ l ;|||us|u'”'°"‘?°"°"“’*'°“* -
< | 1

)2 9. Designated Facitity Nome ond Site Address 10 US EPA ID Number G. State Fﬂﬂ"ﬂ"" ‘D v

35 Erickson, Inc, SRR B I

;g €55 Parr Blva, CAL 3D9LLE30T ;ﬂ:“ﬂ’"ﬂ"’m j -

6 Richuongd, C& _ 9Lf3] A A T S S ,(510} 235-1393
Z 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Closs, ond (D Number) ::a Corl!mr:;r;e gt-m?:f;r L:ﬂ/l\:,':‘; L Wosie Number ; h
X .

g kWaste Enply ECtorage Tank 51" '
G . . . . . - EPA/Otbec o
&l E NON-NCEA Emzardous VWaste Solig AR PO]O]£]5|O 1 EO
B N[ = Stote
3| E :
8 R £PA /Other
3| A | | | L]
T < State
2o e
R | EPA/Other
& |1 i [ || o
Z d. State
3 -
EPA /Other
u IO S S O N P N
g 'J. Addrhonol Descripfions for Maternh Listed Abon & E o3 RN = | ¥ Hondling Codes for Wastes Listed Abave e
gl Eone (1) enpty atorage tank :-5‘13555 r«ﬂuw *been Joe oL B e s
wl » 2 o R vt
o "dnertead with 1 Abe s of dr Pice er .1000 :
T - < d. :
2 gallona of capaelty.’ - ;. “ .r" “
Z R . o p o T - "
o) '|5 Spenol Hondling lnumchons ond Additional 1nformuhon
e Keep away from sources of igndtion, ways wear hardhats h) 1n
Z with UST's. 24 Hr. Contact:KPXAN#e JBVIS  teiepnorne: (5 Liv:
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DAY OR NIGHT CERTIFICATE NO. 18801

TELEPHGNE

(510} 235-1393 CERTIFIED SERVICES COMPANY  [cusioven

* 255 Parr Boulevard « Richmond, California 94801t R L
. JOB NO.

81471
Trickoon, Tn.. 1300
FOR: TANK NO.
B2 leond 0L/02/93 10039211
LOCATION: DATE: _____ _____  TIME:
Vicae? Cagtech/ /13137 8MDPX A
TEST METHOD LAST PRODUCT

This is to certify that | have personally determined that this tank is in accordance with the American
Petroleum Institute and have found the condition to be in accordance with its assigned designation.
This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection herein set forth was
completed and is issued subject to compliance with all qualifications and instructions.

- aAvT
Ch0 Gallon Tank DA

TANK SIZE CONDITION

ONYGEN 20.9% LOWER EXPLOSIVE LIMIT LESS THAN 0.1%
REMARKS:

"ERICKSON INC. HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE ABOVE NUMBERED TANK HaS BLDY

CUT OPEXN, PROCESSED, AND THEREFORE DESTROYED AT OUR PERMITTED HAZARDOUS

WAUTE FACTLITY."

ERTICKSON INC. 1AS THE APPROPRIATE PERMITS FOR. AND HAS ACCEPTED THE TAXNK

GRIPPEID TO US FOR PROCESSING.

In the event of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free conditions of the above tanks, or if in any doubt,
immediately stop all hot work and contact the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physical or atmospheric
changes occur,

STANDARD SAFETY DESIGNATION

SAFE FOR MEN: Means that in the compartment or space so designated {(a) The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least
19.5 percent by volume; and that (b} Toxic materigls in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and {¢) In the
judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing toxic materials under existing atmospheric conditions
while maintained as directed on the Inspector's certificate.

SAFE FOR FIRE: Means that in the compartment so designated (a) The concentration of flammable materials in the
atmosphere is below 10 percent of the lower explosive limit; and that (b} In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are
not capable of producing a higher concentration that permitted under existing atmospheric conditions in the presence of fire
and while maintained as direcled on the Inspector's certificate, and further, {c) All adjacent spaces have either been cleaned
sufficiently to prevent the spread of fire, are satisfactorily inerted, or in the case of fuel tanks, have been treated as deemed
necessary by the Inspector.

The undersigned representative acknowledges receipt of this certificate and understands the conditions and limitations under

which it was issued. l/ -~
=
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